Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
	102760319	<b>V V</b>	
		he attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 5 20	Name:	nd address of receiving party(ies) Playground Services of Nevada, Inc.	
	internal	Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes ✓ No ———		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
✓ Assignment Merg	Street A	ddress: 2533 North Carson City St #290	
<u> </u>	nge of Name		
Other		arson City State: NV Zip: 89706	
05/12/2004	CityO	State: ZIP: 09700	
Execution Date:		name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number	`` 11 <i>1</i> 11.3	05/12/2004	
A. Patent Application No.(s) filed here		Recution date of the application is: 05/12/2004 ont No.(s)	
, dtont / ppnoddon (40.(3)	b. Fater	it (vo.(3)	
	itional numbers attached?	 ·s	
5. Name and address of party to whom cor		nber of applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed: Name:Calif Tervo	7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
Internal Address:	✓ Encl		
montal Addiess.		norized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit	account number:	
Street Address: 6387 Caminito Lazaro			
	20-0525	)	
City: San Diego State: CA Zip: 9211	1		
	DO NOT USE THIS SPAC	E	
9. Signature.			
_			
Mary Jo Redman	mgreen	5-28-04	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:  Mail bocuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			
MARZII 0000005 200525 10857717 Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231			

06/04/2004 02/FC:8021

> PATENT REEL: 015415 FRAME: 0940



## ASSIGNMENT

## TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For the sum of One Dollar and other valuable consideration to me in hand paid, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, be it known that I, Charles Ciraolo, having an address of 9327 Wheatlands Road, Santee, California 92071, have sold, assigned, and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the Assignee, Playground Services of Nevada, Inc., having a mailing address of 2533 North Carson City Street #2904, Carson City, Nevada 89706, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to a certain invention relating to a Rotating Attachment Device for Swing, by me devised and the application for United States Patent therefor executed on:

even date herewith;	or	
	and	
all original and reissue patents a	granted thereof, and all division	ns and continuations thereof, including
the subject-matter of any and all	l claims which may be obtained	d in every such patent, and all foreign
rights to said invention, and cov	venant that I have full right to o	do so, and agree that I will communicate
to said Assignee or its represent	tatives all facts known to me re	especting said invention, whenever
requested, and testify in any leg	gal proceedings, sign all lawful	papers, make all rightful oaths and
generally do everything possible	e to aid said Assignee its succe	ssors, assigns, and nominees to obtain
and enforce proper patent prote	ction for said invention in all c	ountries.

The Assistant Commissioner for Patents is requested to issue the Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention or any part thereof unto said Assignee in keeping with this Assignment.

Dated: 5-12-04

RECORDED: 05/28/2004

Charles Ciraolo

Charles Chearles

PATENT REEL: 015415 FRAME: 0941